TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sinko Koygo Co., LTD		01/30/2004	Japan - LTD: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleanpak International, Inc.	
Street Address:	11241 SE Hwy 212	
City:	Clackamas	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1543398	CLEAN-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-8552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 220 -8575

Email: coosh@teleport.com

Correspondent Name: Keith A. Cushing

Address Line 1: PO Box 19809

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1634
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Cushing
Signature:	/Keith A. Cushing/
Date:	03/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0776

900044039

Total Attachments: 1

source=us clean-pak assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Sinko Kogyo Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner or licensee of the trademark and trademark registration set forth in the table below, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

 MARK	Registered Owner	US Application Number	US Registration Date	US Registration Number	Assignor's Interest
CLEAN-PAK	Sinko Kogyo Co., Ltd.,	73/705,592	06/13/1989	US 1,543,398	Ownership

Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark, registration and license rights set forth in the foregoing table to CLEANPAK International, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark, registration and license identified above, together with all good will of the business symbolized thereby.

As of this day: 2004.1.30

Sinko Kogyo Co. Ltd.

By: Terutaka Nakayama

Title: Vice Chairman

COUNTRY OF JAPAN

SS.

This instrument, witnessed before me on:

2004.1.30 ,2003x

was signed by

T. Nakayama as

Vice Chairman

of Sinko Kogyo Co., Ltd.

(Name) (Title)

Witness

Yukimasa Sakamoto

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 03/13/2006